

---

Recommended By-law Amendments By-law 2018-75

Section/Schedule Number	Current Wording	Amended Wordings/Deletions
5.1(a)(iv)	the fee prescribed in Schedule 2 by way of cash, certified cheque, credit card or debit;	the fee prescribed <b>in the Fees and Charges By-law, as amended</b> , by way of cash, certified cheque, credit card or debit;
5.1(d)	In the event that the licensee delivers the documents and fees referred to in subsection 6(a) to the Licencing Division after the expiry date of the drivers licence, but within thirty (30) days of the expiry date, the licensee shall be required to pay a late filing fee as prescribed in Schedule 2.	In the event that the licensee delivers the documents and fees referred to in subsection 6(a) to the Licensing Division after the expiry date of the drivers licence, but within thirty (30) days of the expiry date, the licensee shall be required to pay a late filing fee as prescribed <b>in the Fees and Charges By-law, as amended</b> .
15.1(a)(ii)	an application fee prescribed in Schedule 2.	an application fee prescribed <b>in the Fees and Charges By-law, as amended</b> .
18(f)(vi)	the fee prescribed in Schedule 2, less any application fee already paid;	the fee prescribed <b>in the Fees and Charges By-law, as amended</b> , less any application fee already paid;
20(a)(vii)	the renewal fee prescribed in Schedule 2;	the renewal fee prescribed <b>in the Fees and Charges By-law, as amended</b> ;
20(d)	In the event that the licensee delivers the documents and fees referred to in subsection 20(a) to the Licencing Officer after the expiry date of the licence, but within thirty (30) days of the expiry date, the licensee shall be required to pay a late filing fee as prescribed in Schedule 2.	In the event that the licensee delivers the documents and fees referred to in subsection 20(a) to the Licensing Officer after the expiry date of the licence, but within thirty (30) days of the expiry date, the licensee shall be required to pay a late filing fee as prescribed <b>in the Fees and Charges By-law, as amended</b> .
22(a)(iii)	an application fee prescribed in Schedule 2.	an application fee prescribed <b>in the Fees and Charges By-law, as amended</b> .
26(c)(e)	the spare vehicle fee prescribed in Schedule 2.	the spare vehicle fee prescribed <b>in the Fees and Charges By-law, as amended</b> .
27.1(d)	The applicable licencing fee as shown on Schedule 2 to this by-law.	The applicable licensing fee as <b>prescribed in the Fees and Charges By-law, as amended</b> .

29(o)	A TNC shall remit to the Licencing Officer the per trip charges referenced in Schedule 2 on a monthly basis, such remittance to be made to the Licencing Officer by the 15th of the month following the month to which the remittance relates, and upon request, shall provide the records establishing the basis of the calculation of the said per trip charges;	A TNC shall remit to the Licensing Officer the per trip charges <b>prescribed in the Fees and Charges By-law, as amended</b> , on a monthly basis, such remittance to be made to the Licensing Officer by the 15th of the month following the month to which the remittance relates, and upon request, shall provide the records establishing the basis of the calculation of the said per trip charges;
69(b)	The fees listed in Schedule 2 to this By-law shall be paid by the respective classes of applicants or licencees referred to in section 3 in respect of applications for annual or temporary licences by means of cash, certified cheque, credit card or debit.	The fees <b>prescribed in the Fees and Charges By-law, as amended</b> , shall be paid by the respective classes of applicants or licencees referred to in section 3 in respect of applications for annual or temporary licences by means of cash, certified cheque, credit card or debit.
Schedule 2		<b>Deleted</b>